If the City determines that the installation of public infrastructure or acquisition of property
is necessary to further develop the District, the City will finance those costs through the
issuance of tax-exempt General Obligation Bonds and Revenue Bonds with debt service
to be paid from the tax increment generated by Project Costs. Cost of issuance will be
paid from bond proceeds, and any interest due prior to the availability of tax increment
may be capitalized.

Based on the Project Cost expenditures as included within the cash flow exhibit, the
District is projected to accumulate sufficient funds by its closure in 2044 to pay off all
Project cost liabilities and obligations. The projected closure is based on the various
assumptions noted in this Plan and will vary dependent on actual Project Costs incurred
and the actual amount of tax increments collected.

36 of 45

City of Platteville, Wisconsin
Tax Incremental District No. 9

Cash Flow Proforma Analysis

Developer Share
of TID Increment

(assume 75%)

City Share of TID
Increment

(assume 25%)
Total TID

Increments
Developer Cash

Grants

Professional,
Administrative,

and Promotional
Expenses

Future Industry
Park Expansion1

2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 ($35,000.00) ($35,000.00)
2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,000.00 $0.00 ($82,000.00) ($117,000.00)
2025 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,000.00 $0.00 ($82,000.00) ($199,000.00)
2026 $103,943.16 $34,647.72 $138,590.88 $103,943.16 $92,000.00 $0.00 ($57,352.28) ($256,352.28)
2027 $113,512.77 $37,837.59 $151,350.37 $113,512.77 $92,000.00 $0.00 ($54,162.41) ($310,514.69)
2028 $341,047.38 $113,682.46 $454,729.84 $341,047.38 $92,000.00 $0.00 $21,682.46 ($288,832.23)
2029 $353,079.45 $117,693.15 $470,772.60 $353,079.45 $92,000.00 $0.00 $25,693.15 ($263,139.08)
2030 $466,263.46 $155,421.15 $621,684.62 $466,263.46 $92,000.00 $0.00 $63,421.15 ($199,717.92)
2031 $479,637.17 $159,879.06 $639,516.23 $479,637.17 $97,000.00 $0.00 $62,879.06 ($136,838.87)
2032 $668,046.73 $222,682.24 $890,728.97 $668,046.73 $102,000.00 $0.00 $120,682.24 ($16,156.62)
2033 $683,530.53 $227,843.51 $911,374.04 $683,530.53 $97,000.00 $204,410.33 ($73,566.82) ($89,723.44)
2034 $723,497.53 $241,165.84 $964,663.37 $723,497.53 $97,000.00 $204,410.33 ($60,244.48) ($149,967.92)
2035 $760,332.97 $253,444.32 $1,013,777.29 $760,332.97 $97,000.00 $204,410.33 ($47,966.00) ($197,933.92)
2036 $772,414.85 $257,471.62 $1,029,886.47 $772,414.85 $102,000.00 $204,410.33 ($48,938.71) ($246,872.63)
2037 $784,640.15 $261,546.72 $1,046,186.87 $784,640.15 $107,000.00 $204,410.33 ($49,863.61) ($296,736.24)
2038 $797,010.42 $265,670.14 $1,062,680.56 $797,010.42 $102,000.00 $204,410.33 ($40,740.18) ($337,476.42)
2039 $960,419.63 $320,139.88 $1,280,559.51 $960,419.63 $102,000.00 $204,410.33 $13,729.55 ($323,746.87)
2040 $974,597.25 $324,865.75 $1,299,462.99 $974,597.25 $102,000.00 $204,410.33 $18,455.42 ($305,291.45)
2041 $1,027,041.01 $342,347.00 $1,369,388.02 $1,027,041.01 $107,000.00 $204,410.33 $30,936.68 ($274,354.77)
2042 $1,041,932.11 $347,310.70 $1,389,242.82 $1,041,932.11 $107,000.00 $204,410.33 $35,900.38 ($238,454.39)
2043 $1,056,995.47 $352,331.82 $1,409,327.29 $1,056,995.47 $107,000.00 $204,410.33 $40,921.50 ($197,532.89)
2044 $1,072,232.93 $357,410.98 $1,429,643.90 $1,072,232.93 $107,000.00 $0.00 $250,410.98 $52,878.08

$13,180,174.99 $4,393,391.66 $17,573,566.65 $13,180,174.99 $2,092,000.00 $2,248,513.58

Cumulative
Balance
(Deficit)Year

Expenses

Annual Balance
(Deficit)

Revenues

Notes:
1Future Industry Park Expansion would be a City expense. Amount of improvement will be based upon available TID increment and need.

37 of 45

Section 10: Annexed Property

A tax incremental district cannot include annexed territory unless at least three years have
elapsed since the annexation, or certain other requirements are met. No property has
been annexed within the past three years.

Section 11: Estimate of Property to be Devoted to Retail
Business

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 66.1105(5)(b), the City estimates that less than 35% of the